Journal of Science and Technology in Civil Engineering, HUCE, 2025
NUMERICAL INVESTIGATION ON LOCAL BUCKLING
CAPACITY OF COLD-FORMED STEEL COMPRESSION
MEMBERS MADE OF ADVANCED HIGH STRENGTH STEELS
AT ELEVATED TEMPERATURES
Son Tung Vy a,b,∗
aSchool of Civil and Environmental Engineering, Queensland University of Technology,
George St, Brisbane City, QLD, Australia

(°C)
h
(mm)
b
(mm)
d
(mm)
t
(mm)
L
(mm)
Nc,T−Test
(kN)
Nc,T−FEA/
Nc,T−Test
G550-0.95-20-A 20 62.95 27.65 9.62 0.95 190 53.95 1.04
G550-0.95-200-A 200 63.4 27.75 9.65 0.95 190 52.12 1.02
G550-0.95-300-A 300 63.27 27.7 9.6 0.95 190 47.83 1.02
G550-0.95-400-A 400 63.32 27.61 9.67 0.95 190 36.43 1.00
G550-0.95-500-A 500 63.5 27.75 9.65 0.95 190 21.36 1.02
G550-0.95-600-A 600 63.07 27.72 9.67 0.95 190 6.55 1.07
G550-0.95-700-A 700 63.55 27.55 9.65 0.95 190 4.00 1.10
Average 1.04
COV 0.03
(a) Dimensions of specimens (b) Failures of specimen
G550-0.95-700-A in tests